
#  Kansas (1-1) -vs- #  UTRGV (1-1)
02/14/2026 at Edinburg, TX (UTRGV Baseball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nayral, Mathis (1-0)
Loss: Loa, Victor (0-1)
HBP: Lopez, Daniel, Vercoe, Colton
PB: Fischer, Chayton (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matthew Hanson First: Jared Higdon Third Base: Javier Cantu 
Start: 6:35 PM   Time: 3:05   Attendance: 5,040   Weather: Temp: 78F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Kansas 2 1 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 10 9 0
UTRGV 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 5 2

Kansas 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bach, Jordan rf 2 2 0 1 2 0 0
    Lozier, Landen rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ballinger, Brady lf 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Mungarrieta, Augusto c 4 1 1 3 1 1 2
Osoria, Dariel 2b 4 0 0 1 0 1 1
LeBlanc, Tyson ss 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Dykhoff, Josh 1b 5 1 1 2 0 2 1
Soliz Jr., Max dh 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Schlotterback, Dylan 3b 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Baldridge, Cade cf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
    Burkitt, Maddox p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lopez, Daniel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ritter, Riane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 10 9 10 5 8 5

2B: Baldridge, Cade (1)
3B: LeBlanc, Tyson (1)
HR: Dykhoff, Josh (1); Mungarrieta, Augusto (1)
SF: Osoria, Dariel (1); Ballinger, Brady (1); Bach, Jordan (1)
HBP: LeBlanc, Tyson (1)

UTRGV 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Garza Gongora, Rocco cf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Villescas, Diego ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stracener, Austin ss 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Raygoza, Armani 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Moomau, Easton 3b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Ramirez, Julius dh 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Fischer, Chayton c 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Williams, Thomas 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Edinger, Ethan rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 4
Whitfield, Damien lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Nolan, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vallejo, Carlos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vercoe, Colton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sanchez, Aaron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 5 3 2 8 5

2B: Williams, Thomas (1); Raygoza, Armani (1)
3B: Moomau, Easton (1)
SF: Moomau, Easton (1); Ramirez, Julius (1)
HBP: Garza Gongora, Rocco (1)
E: Williams, Thomas (1); Vallejo, Carlos (1)
DP: 1

Kansas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nayral, Mathis (W, 1-0) 7.0 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 22 23 11 6 77
Burkitt, Maddox 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 17
Lopez, Daniel 0.2 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 3 7 1 0 30
Ritter, Riane 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
Totals 5 3 3 2 8 0 0 1 0 30 35 12 7 127

UTRGV IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Loa, Victor (L, 0-1) 1.0 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 2 1 46
Nolan, Nick 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 2 15
Vallejo, Carlos 3.0 4 4 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 12 14 2 3 53
Vercoe, Colton 2.0 2 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 8 10 2 1 34
Sanchez, Aaron 2.0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 1 18
Totals 9 10 6 5 8 0 0 1 0 33 42 10 8 166



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kansas - Top of 1st KU RGV
Bach,Jordan walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Ballinger,Brady singled through the right side of the infield (3-1 KBBB); Bach,Jordan advanced from first
base to third base. 0 0
Mungarrieta,Augusto walked (3-2 KKBBBB); Ballinger,Brady advanced to second base. 0 0
Osoria,Dariel sacrifice fly to left center putout by cf, RBI (3-2 BFBFBF); Bach,Jordan scored; Ballinger,Brady
advanced to third base; Mungarrieta,Augusto advanced to second base. 1 0
LeBlanc,Tyson grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-2 SBSF); Ballinger,Brady scored;
Mungarrieta,Augusto advanced to third base. 2 0
Dykhoff,Josh flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 2 0

UTRGV - Bottom of 1st KU RGV
GarzaGongora,Rocco struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 2 0
Villescas,Diego fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-0 B). 2 0
Raygoza,Armani flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 0

Kansas - Top of 2nd KU RGV
SolizJr,Max walked (3-2 KFBFBBB). 2 0
Schlotterback,Dylan singled through the left side of the infield (3-1 BBBK); SolizJr,Max advanced to second
base. 2 0
Baldridge,Cade singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 BF); SolizJr,Max advanced to third base;
Schlotterback,Dylan advanced to second base. 2 0
RGV pitching change: Nolan,Nick replaces Loa,Victor. 2 0
Bach,Jordan sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (2-2 SFBB); SolizJr,Max scored. 3 0
Ballinger,Brady grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 KFBFBB); Schlotterback,Dylan advanced to third
base; Baldridge,Cade advanced to second base. 3 0
Mungarrieta,Augusto grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 FB). 3 0

UTRGV - Bottom of 2nd KU RGV
Moomau,Easton tripled to deep center field (0-1 K). 3 0
Ramirez,Julius sacrifice fly to left center putout by cf, RBI (2-0 BB); Moomau,Easton scored. 3 1
Fischer,Chayton grounded out to second base, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 3 1
Williams,Thomas struck out looking (1-2 BKFFK). 3 1

Kansas - Top of 3rd KU RGV
RGV pitching change: Vallejo,Carlos replaces Nolan,Nick. 3 1
Osoria,Dariel struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 3 1
LeBlanc,Tyson singled through the left side of the infield (0-2 SFF). 3 1
Dykhoff,Josh grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); LeBlanc,Tyson out at 2B on
the play, 2b to ss, in a double play. 3 1

UTRGV - Bottom of 3rd KU RGV
Edinger,Ethan grounded out to the infield, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 3 1
Whitfield,Damien grounded out to shallow right field, 2b to 1b (2-2 BSKB). 3 1
GarzaGongora,Rocco flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 3 1

Kansas - Top of 4th KU RGV
SolizJr,Max struck out looking (3-2 BKBFBK). 3 1
Schlotterback,Dylan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 BFK). 3 1
Baldridge,Cade grounded out to first base, 1b to p (1-0 B). 3 1

UTRGV - Bottom of 4th KU RGV



Villescas,Diego grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KSB). 3 1
Raygoza,Armani flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 3 1
Moomau,Easton struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 3 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kansas - Top of 5th KU RGV
Bach,Jordan walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1
Bach,Jordan advanced to second base on a throwing error by Vallejo,Carlos (E1), on a failed pickoff
attempt. 3 1
Ballinger,Brady flied out to cf (2-2 KBKBF); Bach,Jordan advanced to third base. 3 1
Mungarrieta,Augusto struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 3 1
Osoria,Dariel popped up to first base (1-0 B). 3 1

UTRGV - Bottom of 5th KU RGV
Ramirez,Julius flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 1
Fischer,Chayton struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 3 1
Williams,Thomas doubled down the right field line (1-1 SB). 3 1
Edinger,Ethan popped up to short (2-0 BB). 3 1

Kansas - Top of 6th KU RGV
LeBlanc,Tyson tripled to right field (2-1 BFB). 3 1
Dykhoff,Josh homered to deep left field, 1st of season, 2RBI (1-0 B); LeBlanc,Tyson scored. 5 1
SolizJr,Max singled to right field (0-2 KKF). 5 1
SolizJr,Max advanced to second base on a passed ball. 5 1
Schlotterback,Dylan walked (3-0 BBBB); SolizJr,Max advanced to second base on a passed ball. 5 1
RGV pitching change: Vercoe,Colton replaces Vallejo,Carlos. 5 1
Baldridge,Cade struck out looking (3-2 BFFBBK). 5 1
Bach,Jordan reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Williams,Thomas (E4) (0-1 K); SolizJr,Max
advanced to third base; Schlotterback,Dylan advanced to second base. 5 1
Ballinger,Brady sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-2 KS); SolizJr,Max scored, unearned; Schlotterback,Dylan advanced
to third base; Bach,Jordan advanced to second base. 6 1
Mungarrieta,Augusto homered to right field (370 ft), 1st of season, 3RBI (3-2 BKBFBFFF);
Schlotterback,Dylan scored, unearned; Bach,Jordan scored from second base, unearned. 9 1
Osoria,Dariel grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 9 1

UTRGV - Bottom of 6th KU RGV
Whitfield,Damien flied out to rf (1-0 B). 9 1
GarzaGongora,Rocco fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-1 K). 9 1
Villescas,Diego grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 9 1

Kansas - Top of 7th KU RGV
LeBlanc,Tyson hit by pitch (1-0 B). 9 1
Dykhoff,Josh struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 9 1
SolizJr,Max fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-1 BK). 9 1
Schlotterback,Dylan struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 9 1

UTRGV - Bottom of 7th KU RGV
Raygoza,Armani grounded out to shallow right field, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBK). 9 1
Moomau,Easton flied out to lf (2-2 KBFB). 9 1
Ramirez,Julius flied out to left center putout by cf (3-2 FBBBF). 9 1

Kansas - Top of 8th KU RGV
RGV defensive substitution: Stracener,Austin replaces Villescas,Diego at ss 9 1
Baldridge,Cade doubled to right field (0-1 S). 9 1
RGV pitching change: Sanchez,Aaron replaces Vercoe,Colton. 9 1



Bach,Jordan flied out to cf (0-0); Baldridge,Cade advanced to third base. 9 1
Ballinger,Brady grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (1-2 SBK); Baldridge,Cade scored. 10 1
Mungarrieta,Augusto flied out to lf (0-0). 10 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

UTRGV - Bottom of 8th KU RGV
KU pitching change: Burkitt,Maddox replaces Nayral,Mathis. 10 1
Fischer,Chayton struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 10 1
Williams,Thomas grounded out to shallow right field, 2b to 1b (1-2 BSK). 10 1
Edinger,Ethan singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 10 1
Whitfield,Damien struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 10 1

Kansas - Top of 9th KU RGV
Osoria,Dariel flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 10 1
LeBlanc,Tyson struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 10 1
Dykhoff,Josh struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 10 1

UTRGV - Bottom of 9th KU RGV
KU defensive substitution: Lozier,Landen replaces Bach,Jordan at rf 10 1
KU pitching change: Lopez,Daniel replaces Burkitt,Maddox. 10 1
GarzaGongora,Rocco hit by pitch (1-0 B). 10 1
Stracener,Austin singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 BKS); GarzaGongora,Rocco advanced to
second base. 10 1
Raygoza,Armani doubled to right center, RBI (2-2 BBKK); GarzaGongora,Rocco scored from second base;
Stracener,Austin advanced from first base to third base. 10 2
Moomau,Easton sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (3-2 BBKBS); Stracener,Austin scored. 10 3
Ramirez,Julius walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 10 3
Fischer,Chayton struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 10 3
Williams,Thomas walked (3-0 BBBB); Raygoza,Armani advanced to third base; Ramirez,Julius advanced to
second base. 10 3
KU pitching change: Ritter,Riane replaces Lopez,Daniel. 10 3
Edinger,Ethan struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 10 3


